To download detail, specs & photos visit www.c-sgroup.com
For technical and design assistance call 800-233-8493.
1.71
AL-HD & ALW-HD Series
Technical Data:
Aluminum
• Extrusion – C/S uses multiple alloys & tempers which are
established to be the most appropriate for the given use of
individual parts. Will be one of the following:(6063-T5, T6, T52)
(6061-T5, T6, T51) (6105-T5, T6) (6005-T5) (6005A-T5, T61)
Standard Loading
• 2,000 lbs.
Product Description:
This metal floor cover is designed for applications where low main-
tenance is desirable and heavy-duty rolling loads are expected.
Use This Cover For:
• Applications where low maintenance is desirable
• Heavy-duty expansion joint applications.
• Suitable for most floor finishes.
• Optional waterstop available for wet areas.
Performance Characteristics:
Free-floating aluminum center plate spans joint and slides between
frame assemblies to allow movement when required.
Standard Finishes:
Mill finish. Aluminum in contact with concrete/masonry will have a
2 mil heavy metal free high solids primer.
Installation Guidelines:
The blockouts must be prepared to receive the joint cover. It is rec-
ommended that the blockout be formed a minimum of 1/8” deeper
to allow the base to be leveled prior to installation of the joint cover.
Apply a high-strength leveling grout to the base of the blockouts to
provide a continuous, solid, flat and level base for the joint cover.
(Note: The blockouts must be level across the joint opening.) Install
base frames with C/S supplied fasteners. Set center plate over frames
and screw cover plates into base frames. It is recommended that
polystyrene block and sealant (by others) be installed to help seal
the edges at the blockout.  For complete installation instructions,
please visit www.c-sgroup.com.
1.72
© Copyright 2011 Construction Specialties, Inc.
V 4-11
MODEL JOINT    MINIMUM  MAXIMUM  EXPOSED  BLOCKOUT   BLOCKOUT
  WIDTH    OPENING   OPENING   SURFACE  WIDTH    HEIGHT
AL-100HD 1.00'' (25mm)  0.00'' (0mm)  2.00'' (51mm)  6.25'' (159mm) 2.88'' (73mm)  1.00'' (25mm)
AL-200HD 2.00'' (51mm)  0.00'' (0mm)  4.00'' (102mm) 9.00'' (229mm) 3.75'' (95mm)  1.00'' (25mm)
AL-300HD 3.00'' (76mm)  0.25'' (6mm)  5.75'' (146mm) 12.50'' (318mm) 5.00'' (127mm) 1.00'' (25mm)
AL-400HD 4.00'' (102mm) 1.25'' (32mm)  6.75'' (171mm) 12.50'' (318mm) 4.50'' (114mm) 1.00'' (25mm)
ALW-100HD 1.00'' (25mm)  0.63'' (16mm)  1.63'' (41mm)  3.63'' (92mm)  2.88'' (73mm)  1.00'' (25mm)
ALW-200HD 2.00'' (51mm)  0.88'' (22mm)  3.13'' (79mm)  5.50'' (140mm) 3.75'' (95mm)  1.00'' (25mm)
ALW-300HD 3.00'' (76mm)  1.13'' (29mm)  4.13'' (105mm) 7.75'' (197mm) 5.00'' (127mm) 1.00'' (25mm)
ALW-400HD 4.00'' (102mm) 2.13'' (54mm)  5.13'' (130mm) 8.25'' (210mm) 4.50'' (114mm) 1.00'' (25mm)
HEIGHT
BLOCKOUT
EXPOSED SURFACE
WIDTH
BLOCKOUT
WIDTH
BLOCKOUT
WIDTH
JOINT
ALUMINUM FRAME
COVER PLATE
ALUMINUM SERRATED
WIDTH
JOINT
SURFACE
EXPOSED
WIDTH
BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
BLOCKOUT
TO WALL FRAME
ALUMINUM FLOOR
COVER PLATE
ALUMINUM SERRATED
AL-HD (TYP.)
ALW-HD (TYP.)